NAME:

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

2015 Senior Market Goat Skillathon/Premier Exhibitor Quiz

What is the normal body temperature of a goat?

a. 88.6F b. 98-99F c. 102-103F
Which of the following plants is a legume?
a. Clover b. Fescue c. Orchard grass

Which grain is higher in fiber content?

a. Barley b. Corn c. Milo
What causes ringworm?

a. Insects b. Fungus c. Parasite
What gauge needle is the biggest in diameter?

a. 16 b. 18 c. 20

d. 110-112F

d. Timothy

d. Wheat

d. Virus

d. 22

Which breed of meat goatis is known for their hardiness and fast growth rate?

b. Kiko

Which of the following is the most important nutrient for all livestock?

a. Boer c. Spanish

a. Energy b. Protein c. Mineral
Inverted eye lash is called?
a. Eyezex b. Lashplus c. Entropion

Which of the following is a disease seen in adult goats?
a. BSE b. CAE c. BVvD

As compared to cow’s milk, goat’s milk possesses ?
a. Lesslactose b. smaller fat globules c. Stronger flavor

When is the best time to dehorn kids?
a. 4-10daysold b. 1-2 days old

What are the most common internal parasite affecting goats?
a. Barber Pole b. Lice c. Lungworm

What are the USDA grades for goats?
a. Choice, Prime, Select
b. Prime Choice Utility & Cull

Parasite which affects young goats and is controlled with Corid?
a. Haemonchus Contortus b. Ostertagia c. flukes

c. 3 months old

c.Select1,2and 3
d. There are none

Which of the following is a cut of goat meat?

a. Backstrap b. Flat Iron c. Frenched hind shank

Which breed of goat originated in Texas?

a. Boer b. Myotonic c. Kiko

A pelleted feed is preferred when feeding goats to prevent which:

a. Fighting b. Urinary Calculi c. Sorting
Which chamber of the stomach has the lowest pH?
a. Abomasum b. Omasum c. Reticulum

If your goats have footrot (scald), what should you soak their feet in?
a. Ammonium Chloride c. Warm soapy water
b. Diatomaceous earth d. Zinc sulfate solution

Which forage is known to have anthelmintic properties?

a. Corn b. Sericea Lespedeza c. Fescue

d. Toggenburg

d. Water

“d. Back lash

d. PEDV

d. all choices

d. 5 months old

d. Tapeworm

d. coccidia

d. Porterhouse

d. Spanish

d. Flies

d. Rumen

d. Alfalfa



