2015 Senior Market Goat Skillathon/Premier Exhibitor Quiz

ME:			
1.	What is the normal body temperature of a. 88.6F b. 98-99F	a goat? c. <mark>102-103F</mark>	d. 110-112F
2.	Which of the following plants is a legume? a. Clover b. Fescue	c. Orchard grass	d. Timothy
3.	Which grain is higher in fiber content? a. <mark>Barley</mark> b. Corn	c. Milo	d. Wheat
4.	What causes ringworm? a. Insects b. Fungus	c. Parasite	d. Virus
5.	What gauge needle is the biggest in diame a. 16 b. 18	eter? c. 20	d. 22
6.	Which breed of meat goatis is known for t a. Boer b. Kiko	heir hardiness and fast growt c. Spanish	h rate? d. Toggenburg
7.	Which of the following is the most importa a. Energy b. Protein	ant nutrient for all livestock? c. Mineral	d. <mark>Water</mark>
8.	Inverted eye lash is called? a. Eyezex b. Lashplus	c. Entropion	`d. Back lash
9.	Which of the following is a disease seen in a. BSE b. CAE	adult goats? c. BVD	d. PEDV
10.	As compared to cow's milk, goat's milk po a. Less lactose b. smaller fat glob	ssesses? pules c. Stronger flavor	d. <mark>all choices</mark>
11.	When is the best time to dehorn kids? a. <mark>4-10 days old</mark> b. 1-2 days old	c. 3 months old	d. 5 months old
12.	What are the most common internal paras a. Barber Pole b. Lice	site affecting goats? c. Lungworm	d. Tapeworm
13.	What are the USDA grades for goats? a. Choice, Prime, Select b. Prime Choice Utility & Cull	c. Select 1, 2 and 3 d. <mark>There are none</mark>	
14.	Parasite which affects young goats and is of a. Haemonchus Contortus b.	controlled with Corid? . Ostertagia c. flukes	d. <mark>coccidia</mark>
15.	Which of the following is a cut of goat mea a. Backstrap b. Flat Iron	at? c. <mark>Frenched hind shank</mark>	d. Porterhouse
16.	Which breed of goat originated in Texas? a. Boer b. Myotonic	c. Kiko	d. <mark>Spanish</mark>
17.	A pelleted feed is preferred when feeding a. Fighting b. Urinary		d. Flies
18.	Which chamber of the stomach has the lo a. Abomasum b. Omasu	-	d. Rumen
19.	If your goats have footrot (scald), what should you soak their feet in?a. Ammonium Chloridec. Warm soapy waterb. Diatomaceous earthd. Zinc sulfate solution		
20.	Which forage is known to have anthelmint a. Corn b. Sericea Lespede		d. Alfalfa